Name Appearance O.D. Catalog listing
Mounting bracket
Protective cover
Spatter-guarded
protective cover
For M12
For M18
For M30

FL-PA18W
FL-PA30W
ORDER GUIDE
Standard (pre-leaded) type (2 m cable)
Connector type
Pre-leaded connector type (30 cm cable)
Accessories (sold separately)
Exterior Sensing distance Operation
mode
Setting
indicator
Catalog listing
Exterior Sensing distance Operation
mode
Setting
indicator
Catalog listing
Exterior Sensing distance Operation
mode
Setting
indicator
Catalog listing
AC/DC2-wire Type Cylindrical
Proximity Switches
No-polarity 2-wire general-purpose switches are easy to use.
� 2-wire type for both AC and DC greatly reduces wiring man-hours
� Stable sensing area displayed by setting indicator (green/red LED)
 � Indicator lamp can be seen even from the rear
(preleaded and preleaded connector types)
 �Compact and space-saving
 �Sealed to IP67
� Enhanced circuit protection (surge absorption, load short-circuit)
FL7M Series
1
SPECIFICATIONS
ABOUT SETTING INDICATION
FL7M-3T7HD(-CN,-CN03) FL7M-7T7HD(-CN,-CN03) FL7M-10T7D(-CN,-CN03)
0 to 2.1 mm 0 to 4.9 mm
10% max. of sensing distance
40 to 250 Vac, 20 to 250 Vdc
–25 to +70˚C –10 to +60˚C
0 to 7 mm
10±1 mm
When AC power supply is used 25Hz
When DC power supply is used 1 KHz
When AC power supply is used 25Hz
When DC power supply is used 500 Hz
When AC power supply is used 25Hz
When DC power supply is used 400Hz
±10% max. for the range of –25 to +70˚C when +25˚C is taken as standard temperature in sensing distance. –10 to +60˚C
4,000 Vac, 50/60 Hz for 1minute
Ni-plated brass
PBT
-CN:Ni-plated Zn, -CN03:polyester elastomer
-CN:Sn-plated brass, -CN03:Gold-plated brass
980 m/s2 10 time in X,Y and Z directions
IP67 (IEC standard), IP67G (JEM standard)
Approx. 90 g
Main unit with 2 m pre-leaded cable
Approx. 160 g
Main unit with 2 m pre-leaded cable
Approx. 270 g
Main unit with 2 m pre-leaded cable
FL7M
Standard (pre-leaded type)
Switch
switch
switch
switch
1 2
SENSING AREA (typical)
SENSING DISTANCE ACCORDING TO MATERIAL & SIZE OF OBJECT (typical)
VOLTAGE DROP (typical)